

|
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.1-4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil)...../2010

CC 18136-18139/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2009 in STR No. 182/2009
& STR No. 184/2009 & STR No.185/2009 & STR No. 186/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SEVEN SEAS DISTILERY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(Applns for C/delay in refiling the SLP)
(With office report)

Date: 04/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the applications, the
delay of 111 days in refiling the SLPs is condoned.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master