

T  
ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1937-1940 OF 2011

SEVEN SEAS DISTILERY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K Jain, Adv.  
Mohd. Sadique, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite service no one appears for the respondent State. Accordingly, we have heard learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant. Having heard the learned counsel, we dispose of the application with a direction that as and when the authorities concerned initiate any action for the recovery of the interest element in the additional demand, in view of the impugned judgment, it will be open to the appellant to seek appropriate orders from this Court.

| [ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
| Court Master

| [ Kusum Gulati ]  
| Court Master