

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 I.A. NOS.5-8
 IN
 CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1937-1940 OF 2011

SEVEN SEAS DISTILERY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 21/01/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Mohd. Sadique T.A., Adv.
 Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
 Ms. Kavitha K.T. Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

I.A. NOS.5-8 IN C.A. NOS.1937-1940/2011
 Issue notice.

Mr. M.T. George, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of the State and prays for time to file reply to the applications. Let the needful be done within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

...2/-

:2:

List thereafter.

In the meantime, no coercive steps shall be taken for recovery of interest levied under Section 23(3A) of the Kerala General Sales Tax Act, 1963, in relation to the Assessment Years

1998-1999 to 2001-2002.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| Court Master

| | (KUSUM GULATI)
| | Court Master

| |